

Agenda Item: 7a

Agenda Topic:	American Indian Education Transmittal of Resolution and Parent Committee
	Roster
Meeting Date:	February 26, 2025
Contact Person:	Delon Smith

Background:

School districts that enroll ten or more American Indian students are required by Minnesota law to establish an American Indian Parent Advisory Committee and complete the resolution of concurrence or non-concurrence each school year. The American Indian Education program, now in its tenth year, is designed to increase outcomes for American Indian students as outlined in the grant work plan.

The American Indian Parent Advisory Committee passed a resolution of non-concurrence on February 18, 2025. A resolution of non-concurrence means that the American Indian Parent Advisory Committee finds that the district has not been meeting the needs of American Indian students.

Recommendation:

It is recommended that the board accept the American Indian Education Transmittal of Resolution and Parent Committee Roster.

<u>X</u> Action Required